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PArRT II—INDEX TO DECISIONS

Tariff Item No. Goods
448 Gelling Cremolis.
448 Emulsifiers . . | Estax.
448 Emulsifiers .. | Ethylan ENT.
448 Metal Flyscreens, alumin., sections for.
448 Gelling Friolis.
448 .. Gelling agents.
448 Gelling Lissogene.
448 Emulsifiers .. | Lorol NH.
- 448 Gelling Novogel.
448 Floor- Pile fabrics for rug makmg
coverings
Rugs—
448 Floor- Pile fabrics for making.
coverings
448 Boots Slipper cloth.
448 Gelling Stabilising agents.
Textile— -
Piece goods— :
448 Floor- Pile fabric for rug making.
coverings
448 Boots Slipper cloth.

PArRT III—DECISIONS WHICH ARE CANCELLED

339

Tariff Item No.

Decision

349
352
448
448

448

Earthmc;\;ing
Apparel
Apparel

e

J

l

Shovels, excavating . .

Girdles, pyjama, . . .
Cremolis.

Friolis.

Lissogene.

Novogel.

Shovels, excavating . . .
Girdles, dressing gown . .
girdles.

. gowns.

. further modification. (See revised decision.)
further modification. (See revised decision.)

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of March 1958..
(Tariff Order 253)

E. S. GALE, Comptroller of Customs.

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act ]908, and Amendments

PURSUANT to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer
in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder
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Name

Altham, Catherine Ann
Arthur, Jessie

Best, Thomas Valentine
Breed Arthur Thomas
Buckley, Stanley .
Cameron, Leslie Kenneth

Churchley, Margaret Balne

Clapham, Mary Jane
Dent, Margaret Ellen
Dewe, Beatrice Maud
Farley, Edith Jessie

Gallien, Daisy

Goodman, Margaret Leslie

Henderson, Archibald

Hoddinott, Margaret
Hutchlnson,
Irwin, William John

Jacob, Jeanie Percival

Jarman, Norman Stanley ..

Johnson, Mary Berry
Lawton, Albert

Low, John Edwin
Marks, Emily Eleanor
McAleer, John

Middlemiss, Mary
Moore, Clara
Penney, Noel James
Quibell, Christopher
Richards, Ethel May

Stanton, Catherine Mary ..

Taylor, Vernon Crouch
Thomas, Arthur Oscar
Walsh, Annie

Marjory Jean

Occupation

Married woman

i3

Labourer

Glass sorter . .
Retired traveller
Retired butcher
Widow

Married woman

Widow
Married woman
Spinster

Widow
Married woman
Retired agent

Married woman .

Retired stock agent
Married woman
Garage attendant
Married woman
Nightwatchman ..
Retired horse trainer ..
Schoolteacher

Retired grocer

Spinster
Married woman
Staff supervisor
Miner ..
Married woman
Widow
Operator
Retired farmer
Spinster

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 11 March 1958,

Residence

Hamilton ..
Formerly Greymouth,

late Christchurch
Lower Hutt ..
Auckland

Bunnythorpe

Wellington ..

Formerly Auckland, late
Rothesay Bay

Whangarei

Feilding

Formerly Nelson, late
Richmond

Hastings

Timaru

Formerly Auckland late
Cambridge

Waituna

Auckland

Hastings

Blenheim )

Lower Hutt ..

Napier

Putaruru .

Palmerston North

Nelson ..

Formerly Morven, late
Auckland

Lawrence

Dunedin

Auckland

Blackball

Greytown

Auckland

Palmerston North

Nelson

Balfour

Date of
Death

1/2/58
23/1/58

7/2/58
18/1/58
27/1/58
4/1/58
25/8/57
5/2/58

8/12/57
15/2/58
9/2/58

13/2/58
9/2/58
21/12/57

1/2/58
9/8/57
23/1/58
24/1/58
8/2/58
31/12/57
14/12/57
23/9/57
14/11/57
4/2/58

22/7/57
4/2/58
28/9/57
19/1/58
13/12/57
18/11/57

4/2/58 .

10/2/58

14/2/58

Date

Election .

Filed

5/3/58
27/2/58

6/3/58.
5/3/58
27/2/58
7/3/58
3/3/58
27/2/58

6/3/58
4/3/58
7/3/58

4/3/58
28/2/58
5/3/58

4/3/58
27/2/58
4/3/58
27/2/58
3/3/58
28/2/58
25/2/58
4/3/58
4/3/58
3/3/58

5/3/58
5/3/58
27/2/58
3/3/58
28/2/58
27/2/58
6/3/58
7/3/58
4/3/58

GEO. E.

Testate
or

Intestate

Testate

Intéstate
Testate

Intestate
Testate

2

Intestate
Testate

Intestate
Testate

EH
2

Int:e’state

3

Tes?ate

EH

Int’e,state
Testate

Inte’state

Testate

33
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Stamp Office
Concerned -

Hamilton
Greymouth

Wellington
Auckland

Paln’x’erston N.
Wellington
Auckland

Whangarei
Palmerston N.
Nelson

Napier
Timaru
Hamilton

Invercargill
Auckland
Napier
Blenheim
Wellington
Napier
Hamilton
Palmerston N.
Nelson
Dunedin

11

Auckland
Greymouth
Masterton
Auckland
Palmerston N.
Nelson
Invercargill

TURNEY, Public Trustee.



