PART II—INDEX TO DECISIONS

Tariff	Item No.	Goods				
448 448	Gelling Emulsifiers	Cremolis. Estax.				
448	Emulsifiers	Ethylan ENT.				
448	Metal	Flyscreens, alumin., sections for.				
448	Gelling	Friolis.				
448	Johnnig II.	Gelling agents.				
448	Gelling	Lissogene.				
448	Emulsifiers	Lorol NH.				
448	Gelling	Novogel.				
448	Floor-	Pile fabrics for rug making.				
	coverings					
		Rugs—				
448	Floor-	Pile fabrics for making.				
440	coverings	OI: 1 .1				
448	Boots	Slipper cloth.				
448	Gelling	Stabilising agents. Textile—				
448	Floor-	Piece goods— Pile fabric for rug making.				
448	Boots	Slipper cloth.				

PART III—DECISIONS WHICH ARE CANCELLED

	Tariff Item No.		Decision		
349 352 448 448	Earthmoving Apparel Apparel	·· ·· · {	Shovels, excavating further modification. (See revised decision.) Shovels, excavating further modification. (See revised decision.) Girdles, dressing gown gowns. Girdles, pyjama, girdles. Cremolis. Friolis. Lissogene. Novogel.		

Dated at Wellington this 13th day of March 1958.

(Tariff Order 253)

E. S. GALE, Comptroller of Customs.

Election to Administer Estates Under Public Trust Office Act 1908, and Amendments

Pursuant to the Public Trust Office Act 1908, and amendments, the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are set out hereunder:

No.	Name	Occupation		Residence	Date of	Election	or	Stamp Office
		•			Death	Filed	Intestate	Concerned
1	Altham, Catherine Ann	Married woman		Hamilton	1/2/58	5/3/58	Testate	Hamilton
2	Arthur, Jessie	,,	• •	Formerly Greymouth, late Christchurch	23/1/58	27/2/58	,,	Greymouth
3		Labourer		Lower Hutt	7/2/58	6/3/58	,,	Wellington
4	Breed, Arthur Thomas			Auckland	18/1/58	5/3/58	,,	Auckland
5	Buckley, Stanley		• • ,	_ ,,	27/1/58	27/2/58	,,	
6	Cameron, Leslie Kenneth		• •	Bunnythorpe	4/1/58	7/3/58	. ,,,	Palmerston N.
7	Churchley, Margaret Baine		• •	Wellington	25/8/57	3/3/58	Intestate	Wellington
8.	Clapham, Mary Jane	Married woman	• •	Formerly Auckland, late Rothesay Bay	5/2/58	27/2/58	Testate	Auckland
9	Dent, Margaret Ellen			Whangarei	8/12/57	6/3/58	Intestate	Whangarei
10	Dewe, Beatrice Maud			Feilding	15/2/58	4/3/58	Testate	Palmerston N.
11	Farley, Edith Jessie	Spinster	• •	Formerly Nelson, late	9/2/58	7/3/58	,,	Nelson
	G 11: 70 :	*****		Richmond	10 /0 /50	110.150		N T .
12	Gallien, Daisy	3.6 1 1	• •	Hastings	13/2/58	4/3/58	T	Napier
13	Goodman, Margaret Leslie		• •	Timaru	9/2/58	28/2/58	Intestate	Timaru
14	Henderson, Archibald	Retired agent	• •	Formerly Auckland, late Cambridge	21/12/57	5/3/58	Testate	Hamilton
15	Hoddinott, Margaret	Married woman .		Waituna	1/2/58	4/3/58	_ ,,	Invercargill
16	Hutchinson, Marjory Jean		• •	Auckland	9/8/57	27/2/58	Intestate	Auckland
17	Irwin, William John		• •	Hastings	23/1/58	4/3/58	Testate	Napier
18	Jacob, Jeanie Percival		• •	Blenheim	24/1/58	27/2/58	.99	Blenheim
19	Jarman, Norman Stanley		• •	Lower Hutt	8/2/58	3/3/58	,,	Wellington
20	Johnson, Mary Berry		• •	Napier	31/12/57	28/2/58	T	Napier
21	Lawton, Albert		• •	Putaruru	14/12/57	25/2/58	Intestate	Hamilton
22	Low, John Edwin	Retired horse trainer		Palmerston North	23/9/57	4/3/58	,,	Palmerston N. Nelson
23 24	Marks, Emily Eleanor		• •	Nelson	14/11/57	4/3/58	Testate	Dunedin
	McAleer, John		• •	Formerly Morven, late Auckland	4/2/58	3/3/58	restate	Duneum
25	Middlemiss, Mary			Lawrence	22/7/57	5/3/58	,,	,,
26	Moore, Clara		٠.,	Dunedin	4/2/58	5/3/58	.,,	2,2
27	Penney, Noel James			Auckland	28/9/57	27/2/58	Intestate	Auckland
28	Quibell, Christopher			Blackball	19/1/58	3/3/58	Testate	Greymouth
29	Richards, Ethel May	****	• •	Greytown	13/12/57	28/2/58	.,,,,	Masterton
30	Stanton, Catherine Mary		• •	Auckland	18/11/57	27/2/58	Intestate	Auckland
31	Taylor, Vernon Crouch			Palmerston North	4/2/58	6/3/58	Testate	Palmerston N.
32	Thomas, Arthur Oscar	Retired farmer	• •	Nelson	10/2/58	7/3/58	, ,,	Nelson
33	Walsh, Annie	Spinster	• •	Balfour	14/2/58	4/3/58	**	Invercargill

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 11 March 1958.

GEO. E. TURNEY, Public Trustee.